## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DELL INC.
PETITIONER

V.

ALACRITECH, INC., PATENT OWNER

\_\_\_\_\_

**Inter Partes** Review No. IPR2018-00375 U.S. PATENT NO. 7,673,072

\_\_\_\_\_

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Dell Inc. hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Alston & Bird LLP Customer Number 00826, including the following counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 7,673,072 on behalf of Petitioner:

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Christopher TL Douglas	Kirk Bradley
Reg. No. 56,950	Reg. No. 46,571
ALSTON & BIRD LLP	ALSTON & BIRD LLP
101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000	101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000
Charlotte, North Carolina 28280	Charlotte, North Carolina 28280
P 704-444-1318	P 704-444-1030
F 704-444-1111	F 704-444-1730
christopher.douglas@alston.com	kirk.bradley@alston.com

By: Kerishnendh Gnth
Name: Krishnendu Gupta
Title: Senior Vice President
Date: December 15, 2017

Dell Inc.